JVWVXAJVX
4-1/2 Digit Single-Chip
A/D Converter with LCD Driver
General Description
The Maxim ICL7129A/MAX7129 is a high precision
monolithic 4-1/2 digit A/D converter that directly drives
a multiplexed liquid crystal display. Using a novel
"successive integration" technique, the ICL7129A/

Monolithic, Low Power CMOS Design
Eliminates Need for Compensation Capacitor
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. R A N G E PACKAGE
MAX7129CPL 0°C to +70°C 40 Lead Plastic DIP
MAX7129CJL 0°C to +70°C 40 Lead C E R D I P
M A X 7 1 2 9 C Q H 0°C to - 7 0 ° C 44 Lead Plastic
C h i p Carr ier
MAX7129C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice
ICL7129ACPL 0°C to +70°C 40 Lead Plastic DIP
ICL7129ACJL 0°C to +70°C 40 Lead CERDIP
ICL7129ACQ 0°C to +70°C 44 Lead Plastic
C h i p Carr ier
ICL7129AC/D 0°C to +70°C D ice
Pin Configuration
Top V iew osci [7 W »§OSC2
OSC3 [ I [§ DPi
ANNUNICATOR DRIVE [3 DP2
B,. Ci , CONT[4 57] RANGE
A1, G,, D, [s }§OGND
Fi, Ei, OP1 [6 J§ REF LO
B2, C2, LO BATT [7 34REFHI
A2, G2, D2 [8 S§ IN HI
F2, E2, DP2 [9 IN LO
DISPLAY B3, Cs. MINUS [10 A/1 /1XI /VI
1CL7129A•
^ BUFF
OUTPUT A3, G3, Da [11 MAX7129 § CREF-
LINES Fj. E3. DPj [fa 2^CftEF+
B4. C4, BC5 ^ C O M M O N
A4, G4< D4 CONTINUITY
F4 E4, DP4 IS INT OUT